

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1065 OF 2000

CHAIRMAN, M.P. ELECTRICITY BOARD AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIV NARAYAN AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 19/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. ML. Jaiswal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondents are in-person. Office to immediately give them notice of the next date of

hearing and inform them that if they do not appear either in-person or through advocate the

matter will be proceeded with ex-parte.

List the matter on 27th October, 2005 at part heard.

(S. Thapar)

(Jasbir Singh)

PS to Registrar

Court Master